

Suite 804 - 750 West Pender St. • Vancouver • British Columbia • V6C 2T7

T: (778) 775-7297 • hello@vpntech.ca

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Symbols: CSE: VPN, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ

VPN Announces Stock Option Grants

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada – May 14, 2020 – VPN Technologies Inc. (CSE: VPN, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ) ("**VPN Tech**" or "the Company") announces that it has granted incentive stock options to purchase a total of 150,000 common shares at an exercise price of \$0.10 per share for a period of two years to Michael Hunter in accordance with the provisions of its stock option plan and, pursuant to a strategic advisory engagement agreement, for performing marketing and investor relations services to the Company, Mr. Hunter will receive a finder's fee of 10% of the gross value of the agreed upon salary of an engaged consultant, talent or management appointee, project acquisition, merger or joint venture transaction, or financial party introduction.

About VPN Technologies Inc.

VPNTech is a publicly traded company with a focus on rapid growth within the cyber security sector. The Company already owns BladeVPN and GamerVPN and now seeks to scale up operations to meet the massive online demand created by the current world health pandemic.

To learn more about VPN Technologies, please visit www.vpntech.ca.

On Behalf of the Board,

Paul Dickson President & CEO

Contact: <u>hello@vpntech.ca</u>

Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business and trading in the common stock of VPN Technologies Inc. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the company's management. Although the company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release and the company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.

The CSE has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this press release.